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Englobe (formerly LVM) 
1821 Albion Road, Unit 7 
Toronto, Ontario  
M9W 5W8 

Alain Duclos 
Alain.Duclos@englobecorp.com 
(416) 213-1060 extension 170264 

Tony Wagner  
Tony.Wagner@englobecorp.com 
(519) 741-1313 extension 171201 

Richard Korczak 
Richard.Korczak@englobecorp.com 
(416) 213-1060 extension 170406 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
•  Not Available 

Non-qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest HWD 8082-079 calibrated on Oct 10, 2023 

EXP Services Inc. 
1595 Clark Boulevard 
Brampton, Ontario  
L6T 4V1 

Eric Chan  
Eric.chan@exp.com 
(905) 793-9800 extension 2378 

Sam Esfandiarpour 
sam.esfandiarpour@exp.com 
(905) 695-3217 extension 63653 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
• Not Available 

Non-qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest FWD 8082-065 calibrated on Jun 12, 2023 
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Applied Research 
Associates, Inc. (ARA) 
1222 Fewster Drive, Unit 7 
Mississauga, Ontario  
L4W 1A1 

Lori Schaus 
lschaus@ara.com 
(416) 621-9555 extension 1 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest FWD 8012-051 calibrated on Feb 20, 2024 
• Dynatest FWD 8012-067 calibrated on Feb 20, 2024 
• Dynatest HWD 8082-142 calibrated on Feb 20, 2024 

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 
100-300 Hagey Boulevard 
Waterloo, Ontario  
N2L 0A4 

Dean Pettitt 
Dean.Pettitt@stantec.com 
(519) 585-7110 
(226) 339-1782 

Amr Ayed 
amr.ayed@stantec.com 
(519) 585-7464 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest HWD 8082-055 calibrated on Sep 26, 2024 

WSP Canada Inc. 
1600 Boul Rene-Levesque O 
Floor 17, 
Montreal, Quebec  
H3H 1P9 

Ivana Marukic 
ivana.marukic@wsp.com 
(647) 289-4653 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest FWD 8002-410 calibrated on Jun 26, 2024 
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Engtec Consulting Inc. 
100 Hanlan Road, Unit 12 
Vaughan, Ontario  
L4L 4V8 

Salman Bhutta 
salman.bhutta@engtec.ca 
(905) 856-2988 extension 200 
(416) 669-1064 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest HWD 8082-128 calibrated on Oct 1, 2024 

Thurber Engineering Ltd. 
1795 Ironstone Manor, Unit 1 
Pickering, Ontario  
L1W 3W9 

Steven Jagdat 
sjagdat@thurber.ca 
(905) 829-8666 
(647) 818-7031   

Gordon Goode 
ggoode@thurber.ca 
(905) 829-8666 
(647) 701-4512 

Qualified FWD Machines: 
•  Not Available 

Non-qualified FWD Machines: 
• Dynatest FWD 8012-084 calibrated on May 23, 2023 
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